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Dear Essendon Families, 
St George’s Day  

 
In Collective Worship we reflected on St 
George, England’s patron saint. Not too much is 
known about St George, but the evidence we 
have is that he stood up for what was right as a 
Christian soldier in the Roman army. And of 
course in the well known myth St George 
fought the dragon, protected the village and 
kept everyone safe. 
Computing And Fact Checking 

 
In computing, Harefield compared the search 
engines 'Google' and 'Kiddle'. Google answered 
the research questions immediately, while 
Kiddle suggested websites suitable for children 
to visit. As a class, the children discussed the 
importance of verifying information by looking 
at the source of answers and checking a fact in 
several places. 
 

British Values 

 
Pantherswood designed and sewed kindness 
flags as part of their focus on the British Values 
kindness, tolerance and respect. 
The Chicks Have Hatched 

 
All Pantherswood’s eggs have hatched and our 
chicks are growing fast and developing well. 
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Belonging 

 
In Religious Education Homewood were 
thinking about what it meant to belong. They 
discussed belonging to our school, to a club and 
to their families. Penny and 
Maisie brought their Brownie 
uniforms in to show us and 
they talked about what 
belonging to the Brownies 
meant to them. 
 
 
 

 
Diary Dates  
Wed 1st May – Harefield swimming lessons start 
Monday 13th to Thursday 16th May - Y6 SATs 
Mon 27th May – Fri 31st May – Half Term 
Tues 4th June – Individual photos 
Sun 9th June – School Summer Fayre  
Tues 2nd July - Sports Day afternoon – 1:30pm at 
school, all welcome, bring a blanket or chair 
w/c Mon 8th July – Bikeability – Y6 
Tues 9th July – Sports Day afternoon 
(contingency) 1:30pm 
Thurs 11th July –Transition Day for all year 
groups and Y6 to secondary school 
Thurs 11th July – Open Classrooms – all welcome, 
come and see the school 
Fri 12th July – end of year reports 
Thurs 18th July – 2:15pm Thanksgiving Church 
Service, end of term celebration and goodbyes. 
All parents/carers welcome 
Fri 19th July – 11am Y6 Leavers Assembly, Y6 
parents welcome. Y6 leave at 12pm. 
All other pupils leave at 1:15pm. 
Tues 3rd September – Back to school 
 
Have a great weekend, from Ms Canham 

  

What’s the right answer? 
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This term’s menu. Help your child by talking about the daily meal choices. 
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Essendon C of E Primary School 

Term Dates:  2023/2024 

Summer Term - 2024 

Monday 15th April – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 16th April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 6th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 27th to Friday 31st May – Half Term 

Thursday 11th July – Year 6 Secondary School Transition Day 

Friday 19th July  – End of term  - 1:15pm 

Monday 22nd and Tuesday 23rd July – INSET Days – staff only 

 

Term Dates: 2024/2025 

Autumn Term – 2024 

Monday 2nd September – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 3rd September – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 28th October to Friday 1st November – Half Term 

Friday 20th December – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Spring Term – 2025 

Monday 6th January – INSET Day – staff only 

Tuesday 7th January – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 17th February to Friday 21st February – Half Term 

Friday 4th April – End of Term – 1:15pm 

 

Summer Term – 2025 

Tuesday 22nd April – Start of term for pupils – 8:40am 

Monday 5th May – Bank Holiday 

Monday 26th May to Friday 30th May – Half Term 

Monday 16th June – INSET Day – staff only 

Thursday 10th July - Y6 Secondary Transition Day 

Friday 18th July – End of Term – 1:15pm 

Monday 21st and Tuesday 22nd July – INSET Days – staff only 

Wednesday 23rd July – Occasional Day – School Closed 


